

ORDER SHEET
ITA 144 OF 2002
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (INCOME TAX)
ORIGINAL SIDE

SHAW WALLACE CO. LTD.
Versus
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE I. P. MUKERJI

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. NIZAMUDDIN

Date : 27TH JANUARY, 2021.

Appearance:
Mr. A. Mitra, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhattacharjee, Adv.

The Court : Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits on instruction, that his client is not desirous of proceeding with the appeal.

Accordingly, the appeal (ITA No.144 of 2002) is dismissed as not pressed.

Interim order, if any, is vacated.

(I. P. Mukerji, J.)

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)